of completion of the Proposed Transaction and the issue of 153.6 million TWH options (named Canopy
Options) which have an exercise price of $0.01 (pre-consolidation) and an exercise period of three years.

3.2 TWH has paid a $250,000 non-refundable exclusivity fee to AusCann.  We note that this fee is refundable if
the Proposed Transaction does not complete due to inaction by AusCann security holders.

3.3 Key conditions of the Proposed Transaction include:

 The issue of 282.3 million TWH shares to advisors of TWH;

 The issue of 66 million Performance Shares to advisors of TWH;

 TWH raising at least $3 million before costs (“Capital Raising”); and

 TWH consolidating its capital on a 1 for 20 basis (“Consolidation”).

Rationale for the Proposed Transaction

3.4 The directors of TWH consider an interest in the medical marijuana market provides investors an opportunity
to realise an increase in returns.

Impact of Proposed Transaction on TWH’s Capital Structure

3.5 The table below sets out a summary of the capital structure of TWH prior to and post the Proposed
Transaction.

Table 2  Share structure of TWH pre and post the Proposed Transaction
  Prior to Proposed Transaction Post Proposed Transaction

Shares on issue
Non-associated Shareholders 602,362,410 100% 602,362,410 15%
AusCann Shareholders - 0% 2,934,183,791 71%
Advisors - 0% 290,424,561 7%
Capital Raising - 0% 300,000,000 7%

Total shares on issue 602,362,410 100% 4,126,970,762 100%

Performance Shares on issue
Non-associated Shareholders - 0% - 0%
AusCann Shareholders - 0% 564,607,029 91%

Performance Rights on issue
Advisors - 0% 55,884,621 9%

Total performance based securities on issue - 0% 620,491,650 100%

Fully diluted shares on issue
Non-associated Shareholders 602,362,410 100% 602,362,410 14%
AusCann Shareholders - 0% 3,498,790,820 71%
Advisors - 0% 346,309,182 8%
Capital Raising - 0% 300,000,000 7%

Fully Diluted Shares on issue 602,362,410 100% 4,747,462,412 100%

Source: Company announcements

11

3.6 We have shown the capital structure prior to the consolidation required as a part of the Proposed Transaction.
The number of shares as stated above will change following the consolidation of shares.

3.7 The performance shares and rights will convert to ordinary TWH shares in the event that the combined entity
obtains a licence to grow medicinal marijuana within 18 months of completion of the Proposed Transaction.

3.8 TWH will also issue 153.6 million Canopy Options and 3 million options (pre consolidation) to existing
Directors of TWH.